assumptions, does not reflect the opportunities to earn additional revenue and does not include certain assumptions as to cost savings and,
accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined
company would have been had the companies been combined during these periods.

   The unaudited pro forma combined stockholders' equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption and
should not be considered indicative of the market value of Pacific Premier's common stock or the actual or future results of operations of Pacific
Premier for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

117

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

149

 Table of Contents

At December 31, 2012

Historical
Pacific

Premier

Over-
allotment

Option
Exercise(1)

Historical
FAB

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for FAB

Combination
Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Adjusted

for
the Over-
allotment

Option
Exercise
and FAB

Acquisition
Historical

SDTB

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for SDTB

Combination
Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with SDTB

and
Adjusted for

the
Over-Allotment

Option
Exercise and

FAB
Acquisition(2)

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 59,325 $ 4,678 $ 132,598 $ (45,816) (3) $ 150,785 $ 59,362 $ (20,859) (12) $ 189,288
Federal funds sold 27 � � � 27 � � 27
Investment securities
available for sale 84,066 � 145,358 � 229,424 135,749 � 365,173
Investment securities held to
maturity � � 68,448 3,993 (4) 72,441 � � 72,441
FHLB stock/Federal
Reserve Bank stock, at cost 11,247 � � � 11,247 1,175 � 12,422
Loans held for sale, net 3,681 � � � 3,681 � � 3,681
Loans held for investment 982,207 � 22,636 (453) (5) 1,004,390 37,225 (1,013) (5) 1,040,602
Allowance for loan losses (7,994) � (224) 224 (6) (7,994) (1,013) 1,013 (6) (7,994)

Loans held for investment,
net 974,213 � 22,412 (229) 996,396 36,212 � 1,032,608
Premises and equipment 8,575 � 80 � 8,655 1,492 (149) 9,998
Goodwill � � � 7,212 (7) 7,212 � 4,469 (13) 11,681
Core deposit intangibles 2,626 � � 1,599 (8) 4,225 � 919 (8) 5,144
Other assets 30,032 � 6,769 (105) (9) 36,696 8,015 1,513 (9) 46,224

Total assets $1,173,792 $ 4,678 $ 375,665 $ (33,346) $ 1,520,789 $ 242,005 $ (14,107) $ 1,748,687

Liabilities
Deposits $ 904,768 $ �$ 319,787 $ � $ 1,224,555 $ 187,875 $ � $ 1,412,430
Short term borrowings 87,000 � 8,172 � 95,172 � � 95,172
Long term debt 38,810 � � � 38,810 25,000 � 63,810
Other liabilities 8,697 � 1,481 � 10,178 3,396 � 13,574

Total liabilities 1,039,275 � 329,440 � 1,368,715 216,271 � 1,584,986

Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock � � � � � � � �
Common stock 137 5 9,901 (9,889) (10) 154 15,359 (15,347) (10) 166
Additional paid in capital 107,453 4,673 11,114 1,753 (11) 124,993 1,170 10,445 (11) 136,608
Retained earnings 25,822 � 19,264 (19,264) (10) 25,822 4,671 (4,671) (10) 25,822
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 1,105 � 5,946 (5,946) (10) 1,105 4,534 (4,534) (10) 1,105

Total stockholders' equity 134,517 4,678 46,225 (33,346) 152,074 25,734 (14,107) 163,701

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $1,173,792 $ 4,678 $ 375,665 $ (33,346) $ 1,520,789 $ 242,005 $ (14,107) $ 1,748,687

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

118

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

150

 Table of Contents

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

Historical
Pacific

Premier

Over-
allotment
Exercise

Historical
FAB

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for FAB
Combination

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Adjusted

for the
Over-

allotment
Exercise
and FAB

Acquisition
Historical

SDTB

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for SDTB
Combination

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with SDTB

and
Adjusted

for the
Over-

Allotment
Exercise
and FAB

Acquisition(20)
Interest income $ 52,947 $ �$ 9,375 $ (953) (14) $ 61,369 $ 7,012 $ 101 (14) $ 68,482
Interest expense 7,149 � 791 � 7,940 517 � 8,457

Net interest income 45,798 � 8,584 (953) 53,429 6,495 101 60,025
Provision for loan losses 751 � (54) � 697 (450) � 247

Net interest income after
provision for loan losses 45,047 � 8,638 (953) 52,732 6,945 101 59,778
Noninterest income 12,572 � 3,882 � (15) 16,454 918 � (15) 17,372
Noninterest expense 31,854 � 6,199 160 (16) 38,213 5,495 92 (16) 43,800

Income before income
tax expense 25,765 � 6,321 (1,113) 30,973 2,368 9 33,350
Income tax 9,989 � � 2,083 (17) 12,072 553 4 (17) 12,629

Net income $ 15,776 $ �$ 6,321 $ (3,196) $ 18,901 $ 1,815 $ 5 $ 20,721

Per common share
Net income�basic $ 1.49 $ �$ 3.19 $ 1.53 $ 0.84 $ 1.53
Net income�diluted $ 1.44 $ �$ 3.09 $ 1.48 $ 0.82 $ 1.48
Weighted average
common shares
Basic 10,571,073 495,000 1,980,229 (701,012) (18) 12,345,290 2,149,775 (951,448) (19) 13,543,617
Diluted 10,984,034 495,000 2,048,092 (768,875) (18) 12,758,251 2,206,369 (1,008,042) (19) 13,956,578

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

119

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

151

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements